

Consent Agenda Edit to Interlocal Contract Between Madison County and the City of Flora.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors finds that a typographical error appeared in the document titled: "Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Madison County, Mississippi, and the City of Flora, Mississippi, Regarding The Funding of Certain Road Improvements Located in the City of Flora", which was approved by vote of the Madison County Board of Supervisors on _____, and which appears in the Minute Book of the Madison County Chancery Clerk in Book _____, at Page _____. Said typographical error at Section 7, states, "For purposes of efficiency, the City authorizes the County to conduct the road repair work using the County's term bid contractor. The County agrees to reimburse the City for expenses up to a maximum of Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars (\$72,000.00)".

The board finds that due to typographical error, a portion of the statement should be amended to read "The City agrees to reimburse the County for expenses up to a maximum of Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars (\$72,000.00), and the board does order that said edit should be made, with all other terms of the interlocal contract remaining intact.